



Certificate of Currency

Page 1 of 6

Issue Date: 24 July 2024 8:39 AM

Policy Number: 51250567

Client Number: 2 [REDACTED]

Policy Wording: NTI307A(01/11/2023)

Cover Period:

Insured From: 25 July 2024

Insured To: 4pm on 25 July 2025

Key Points

This document confirms Your insurance with Us.

Please refer to the Policy Schedule which contains all terms, conditions, exclusions and other items which apply to Your insurance coverage with Us.

Please contact your Broker if you have questions.

Resources

We offer a range of expert resources, designed for Australian businesses, via our website:

www.nti.com.au

Insured: INDEPENDENT BRICKLAYING SERVICES PTY LTD

Trading As: Switchboard Tranz

ABN: 18066370447

Summary of Cover

Cover Option(s):

Commercial Motor [Page 2](#)

Carriers Protect [Page 4](#)

This certificate is not a substitute for the Policy of Insurance issued to the Insured. The Policy wording, (with its addendums and endorsements) not this certificate, details the rights and obligations and the extent of the cover.

Indemnity is provided subject to all of the standard Policy's Terms, Conditions, Exclusions; and includes its addendums and amendments. The proviso is that premium be paid in accordance with the terms of the Policy wording.

NTI Limited
Level 36
300 George Street
BRISBANE QLD 4000
PO Box 13550
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Insurance products are provided by National Transport Insurance, a joint venture of the insurers Insurance Australia Limited trading as CGU Insurance ABN 11 000 016 722 AFSL 227681 and AAI Limited trading as Vero Insurance ABN 48 005 297 807 AFSL 230859 each holding a 50% share.

National Transport Insurance is administered on behalf of the insurers by its manager NTI Limited ABN 84 000 746 109 AFSL 237246.

JN-4581605

www.nti.com.au

Product 1: Commercial Motor

Occupation - What You Carry: Electrical / White Goods

ITEMS

You have advised us of the following items and details:

ITEM 1 - 2008 Ford Enter model Utility **Rego:** 934RYX

Section 1 - Details of Item		Sum Insured	Radius	Excess
Occupation - What You Carry:	Electrical / White Goods	\$30,000	AusWide	\$750
Accessory: (Included in the Sum Insured)	Aftermarket gauges	\$1,500		
	Leather SR Seats	\$4,000		
	Simmons Wheels and Tyres	\$4,000		
	Suspension/ Springs	\$3,800		
	Aftermarket brakes	\$2,500		
	Style Side- Genuine Ford part	\$2,000		
	Interior	\$6,000		
	Exhaust System/ Extractors	\$5,000		
	Stereo Speaker/ Amplifier	\$6,000		
	Genuine Ford Tawney Cover	\$750		

Working Accessories are only covered whilst in or on the Insured Property.

Section 2 - Limit of Indemnity

Non Dangerous	\$50,000,000	(Applies to a registered
Dangerous Goods and Diesel	\$2,500,000	Motor Vehicle only)

ITEM 2 - 2008 Hino Ranger Rigid Truck Table Top Body

Rego: 247TPX **VIN:** JHDGH8JSKXXX10020 **Engine:** J08ETB13894

Section 1 - Details of Item		Sum Insured	Radius	Excess
Occupation - What You Carry:	Electrical / White Goods	\$130,000	850km	\$1,300
Accessory: (Included in the Sum Insured)	Hiab Crane	\$60,000		

Working Accessories are only covered whilst in or on the Insured Property.

Section 2 - Limit of Indemnity

Non Dangerous	\$50,000,000	(Applies to a registered
Dangerous Goods and Diesel	\$2,500,000	Motor Vehicle only)

Product 3: Carriers Protect

No. of Powered Units: 1
Cover: Accidental Damage Cover

Cargo Carried	Sum Insured	Radius	Excess
General	\$500,000	850km	\$1,000

General Cargo can include wholesale/retail/electrical/white goods, grain, parcels/post, furniture (not house to house removalist cargo), agricultural and building site supplies, containers (non-refrigerated), forestry products/logs, mining product (non DG), premix concrete, soil, sand and gravel. General Cargo does **NOT** include vehicles, cars, machinery, livestock, Dangerous Goods, house removalist cargo, refrigerated cargo, bloodstock, boats, caravans or any of the excluded cargo noted in Your Carriers Protect Policy Wording.

OWNED CARGO

Cover for own cargo is excluded as You have advised Us that You do not carry any cargo owned by You.

EXCLUDED CARGO

The following Cargo types are excluded from cover unless they are specifically noted in Your Policy Schedule.

You have advised Us that You do not carry the following excluded cargo:

- Aircraft, helicopters, missiles and like Cargo
- Birds (except Poultry)
- Bloodstock, breeding, stud or prize animals
- Bullion, Precious jewellery/stones/metal objects, Cash or securities, Valuable works of art
- Horses
- Houses (unless site huts or dongas)
- LivePlants
- Nuclear Waste/Nuclear Material, Radioactive substances
- Spirits, Cigarettes and other tobacco based products, valued at over \$50,000 any one occurrence (under \$50,000 refer to the Endorsement noted in Your Schedule)

OPTIONAL EXTENSIONS

None

LIMIT ANY ONE VEHICLE / LOCATION / EVENT

The maximum Limit for any one event shall be no more than the highest Indemnity Limit shown in the tables above. Our liability to pay shall be limited to the Limit Of Indemnity for the Cover selected under any Part of Section 1 of this Policy as specified in Your Policy Schedule for any one loss or series of losses arising from the one event. If loss or damage occurs to more than one Cargo Type in any one event each Cargo Type damaged shall be limited to its own Limit of Indemnity, but Our liability to pay for the combined Cargo Type loss or series of losses arising from that one event shall be limited in aggregate to the highest Cargo Type Limit of Indemnity for those Cargo Types damaged.

EXCESS VARIATION

If the excess is varied by cargo type or radius covered, the higher excess will apply once if more than one cargo type is damaged.

Additional Excess conditions may apply depending on what and where you carry for example temperature controlled goods, some high value cargo and radius of journey. Refer to the Policy Wording and the rest of this document for full details.

High Risk Activities

The following High Risk Activities are excluded from cover unless they are specifically noted in Your Policy Schedule:
You have advised Us that You do not conduct the following high risk activities:

Commercial Motor

- Accessing or operating airside or on airfields
- Accident scene recovery
- Blasting or explosives work
- Dealership / Rolling Stock / Floorplan or Vehicle / Mobile Plant manufacturer
- Demolition Work
- Dual/Multi crane lifts
- Oil / petrochemical / gas extraction and/or exploration
- Operating on or in close proximity to rail tracks
- Operating on or over water
- Operating underground at any time
- Prototype Vehicle / Mobile Plant including Prototype Modifications
- Remote controlled Vehicle / Mobile Plant
- Two-up operations
- UAV (Drone) equipment
- Use vehicles with fixed cooking apparatus
- Used for racing or testing purposes
- Used for the purposes of celebrations, parties or like events
- Used for the purposes of display in demonstrations, trade shows or like events (including circus, carnival, parade or film)